

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18868/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2017 in CWP No. 20782/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANESAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131793/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.

Mr. Narhari Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER