

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18868/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2017 in CWP No.20782/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANESAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.131793/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.20162/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 05-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr.B.Rajesh, Adv.

Ms.Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr.Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Natasha Dalmia, Adv.

Mr.Vansh Deep Dalmia, Adv.

Mr.Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master