

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18868/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2017 in CWP No. 20782/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT MANESAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 131793/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 20162/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS /FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned  
order passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER